APRIL 2018
WE WOULD HOPE THAT your answer to the important
question masquerading as the title of this month’s SteelWise is
a resounding “Yes!”
We recognize that your answer might be a less confident
“Yes,” an “I think so,” an “I’m not sure,” a “Maybe” or even a
“Please help!” Wherever you are on the spectrum, rest assured
we’re here to help clarify any confusion.

Yield Tensile
Steel ASTM Stressa Stressa
Type Designation (ksi) (ksi) W M S HP C MC L
A36 36 58–80b
A53 Gr. B 35 60
Gr. B
42 58
A500
46 58
Gr. C
46 62
50 62
A501
Gr. A 36 58
Gr. B 50 70
A529c
Gr. 50 50 65–100
Gr. 55 55 70–100
A709 36 36 58–80b
A1043d,k
36 36–52 58
50 50–65 65
A1085 Gr. A 50 65
Gr. 42 42 60
Gr. 50 50 65
A572 Gr. 55 55 70
Gr. 60e 60 75
Gr. 65e 65 80
A618f
Gr. lak, lb & II 50g 70g
Gr. III 50 65
50 50 65
A709 50S 50–65 65
50W 50 70
50 50h 65h
A913 60 60 75
65 65 80
70 70 90
A992 50i 65i
A1065k Gr. 50j 50 60
= Preferred material specification.
= Other applicable material specification, the availability of which should be confirmed prior to specification.
= Material specification does not apply.
Footnotes on facing page.
2-48 GENERAL DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION
Carbon
High-
Strength
Low-
Alloy
Applicable Shape Series
HSS
Ro
un
d
Re
ct
.
Pi
pe
AISC_PART_02_15th Ed._2016  2016-08-16  9:56 AM  Page 48    (Black plate)
steelwise
APRIL 2018
steelwise
material specifications applicable to round HSS are shown in
Table 2-4.
Steel Pipe. The Manual lists ASTM A53 Grade B (Fy =
35 ksi, Fu = 60 ksi) as the preferred material specification for
steel pipe used in structural frames—however, the following
considerations should be addressed first. Round ASTM A500
Grade C can be specified using pipe dimensions instead of
A53 to take advantage of the increased strength. A53 pipes